APN # NA

Recording Requested By:
EUREKA COUNTY, NV 2020-240463
. . Rec:$37.00
Name Renaissance Exploration, Inc. $37.00 Pgs=4 05/08/2020 03:35 PM
_ RENAISSANCE EXPLORATION
Address 4750 Longley Lane, Suite 106 LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER

City/State/Zip Reno, NV 89502

First Amendment to Earn-In Agreement

(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-
2. (Additional recording fees applies)



First Amendment to Earn-in Agreement

This First Amendment to the Earn-in Agreement (this “Amendment”) between
Renaissance Exploration Inc. a Nevada Corporation (“RenEx™), and Orevada Metals Inc., a
Nevada corporation (“Orevada”).

Recitals

A. RenEx and Orevada are parties to the Earn-in Agreement on the Maggie Creek
Project (the “Agreement”) dated effective February 15, 2019.

B. The parties desire to amend the Agreement to allow Orevada an extension of time
to complete the First Work Obligation in the amount of US$100,000 and the Second Work
Obligation in the amount of US$200,000.

Now, therefore, in consideration of their mutual promises, the parties agree as follows:

1. Section A.1(b)(i) of the Agreement is amended to extend the deadlines for
Orevada’s performance of the committed First Work Obligation February 15, 2020 ($100,000)
and committed Second Work Obligation February 15, 2021 (US$200,000) to June 15, 2021. The
deadlines for Orevada’s performance of its subsequent annual Work Obligations will now be
June 15 of the annual period for such performance. For example, the deadline for performance of
the work obligation otherwise due on February 15, 2022, shall be June 15, 2022. This
Amendment shall nof extend, release or waive any other obligations of Orevada under the
Agreement.

2. Except as otherwise provided for in this Amendment, the Agreement remains
effective and in good standing.

3. Orevada shall deliver to RenEx a duly executed directors’ resolution for the
appointment of the officer who executes the Amendment on Orevada’s behalf.

Dated effective December 17, 2019.

Title £M02OTFNL_

Renaissance Exploration Inc.

N e

Robert P. Felder, President & CEO




x

CALIFORNIA RPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIViL. CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California
County of _(_'0A 1YY Cﬁ&ﬂ*
on_JEniI 23, W03 before me,

4)4&1% Coogerv Hf‘vzaﬁ) Notz p[»{‘-.lﬂliﬁc

Here Insert-Name and Title fn‘ the Officer

Date . !
personally appeared —Dﬁ UH)’ Qﬁvf‘mf‘

Namef(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within Instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

=

Contra Costa County £

] 2z T

FaW g !

3 SEalls  commission # 2306817 ¢
] My Comm, Expires Oct 23, 2023 [
& L

Place Notary Seal Above

OPTIONAL

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.

WITNESS my han d o

Signature /( jff A /%/P{/\

""" Signature of Notary Public

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter afteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Docurment F!rsf Frengd M roEmn 1N % st %7(

Title or Type of Document:

Document Date:

Number of Pages: Signer{s) Other Than-Named Above:

Capacitylies) Claimed by Signer{s)

Signer's Name:

Signer’s Name:

1 Corporate Officer — Titie(s):

[0 Corporate Officer — Title(s):

[ Partner — [ Limited [ General

O Pariner — [ Limited [J QGeneral

O Individual {1 Attorney in Fact 3 individual [ Attorney in Fact
[ Trustes O Guardian or Conservator O Trustee {1 Guardian or Conservator
3 Other; [0 Cther:

Signer is Representing:

Signer Is Representing:

P e T et ye v C eV P v e s pases b aatlesaspian Zes S nr R et RS SEa s S L LS S S S
©2014 National Notary Association  www.NationalNotary.org * 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827)  ltem #5807



STATE OF NEVADA, )
SS.

COUNTY OF WASHOE. )

This First Amendment to Earn-in Agreement on the Maggie Creek project was
acknowledged before me on January 23 |, 2020, by Robert P. Felder, as President of
Renaissance Exploration Inc.

a

//l’/ ] W@é’é o 5«;1/6_ éf/\(dgff/\
Notary Public




